| Policy Name: | PARTNERSHIPS | |
|---------------------------------|--|---|
| Approved By: | President's Council & Board of Governors | 1 |
| Approval Date: | April 19, 2012 | |
| Next Scheduled Renewal Date: | N/A | C |
| Policy Holder: | Board of Governors | n |
| Operational Lead: | President and CEO | C |
| Policy Number: | BRD-EL-013 | |



PARTNERSHIPS POLICY

1.00 PURPOSE

1.1 The purpose of this policy is to establish guidelines around the formation of partnerships between Coast Mountain College and other entities that are in alignment with achieving the Board of Governors' Ends.

2.00 DEFINITIONS

2.1 None

3.00 POLICY STATEMENT

- 3.1 The President & CEO shall not fail to develop partnerships to achieve the Board of Governors' Ends to maximize efficiency and effectiveness in the use of resources.
- 3.2 Further, without limiting the scope of the above statement, the President & CEO shall not:
 - a. fail to take the initiative in developing appropriate partnerships to achieve the Board's Ends
 - b. fail to obtain appropriate input from stakeholders to achieve the Board's Ends
 - c. develop or continue collaborative relationships with organizations whose principles or practices are incompatible with achievement of the Board's Ends.
- 3.3 Monitoring: Internal Annual Report, in April.

4.00 RELATED POLICIES, PROCEDURES, AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

4.1 None

5.00 HISTORY

| Created/Revised/ Reviewed | Date | Author's Name and Role | Approved By |
|------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|---|
| Created | Apr 19, 2012 | | President's Council and Board of Governors |
| | | | |
| | | | |